03-31-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RE(. _102970212.... To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (before) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Rogers, D. Scott Soloco, L.L.C. Name: Fontenot, Corey J. Internal Address: First Floor Couvillion, Don A. Latiolais, Ronald J. Stelly, Jr., Joseph Raymond Execution Date(s) Sept. 7, 2000 207 Town Center Parkway Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Lafayette X Assignment Merger City: Change of Name Security Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment _Zip: 70506-7524 Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/212,551 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Len R. Brignac 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 45th Floor Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 201 St. Charles Ave. X Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) New Orleans 8. Payment Information City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 70170 State: Zip: Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

504-582-3800

504-582-1233

Len R.

lbrignac@klb-law.com

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

01 FOE 8021

Email Address:

03/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000127 10212851

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1633

Authorized User Name

Practitioner's Docket No. .

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b). Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

MAILING

	Transit Co.								
Ŗ	deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
	37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) 37 C.F.R. § 1.10*								
	with sufficient postage as first class mail. 🔼 as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"								
	Mailing Label No(mandatory)								
	Mailing Label No(mandatory) TRANSMISSION ED 164614772 US								
	transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.								
D	te: 3/70/16								
Da	Len R. Brignac								
	(type or print name of person certifying)								

*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by Express Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will **not** be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6] -page 1 of 6)

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NOTE:	See 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.									
NOTE:	§ 3.21 does not apply to docu	ıments otl	ner than assignn	nent. Notice of June 24,	1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72					
NOTE:	DO NOT enter both application	ion AND patent number.								
1. This	atent:									
Nat	tional application: SN: #	10/	212,551	filed on	August 5, 2002					
	onal application: /			filed on	August 3, 2002					
	ional application: PCT/		1							
Patent		Issued:	·							
		(complete if applicable)								
which v	was previously assigned	and rec	orded							
	Date									
				Frame .						
NOTE:	If an assignment of a pater subsequent to, the execution identify the patent application so that there can be no mista application under § 1.53(c) is provisional application by names to the provisional application.	of the pate by its dat ke as to the e executed e of each	ent application, a e of execution, a ne patent applica d before the pro inventor and title	but before the patent ap name of each inventor, ation intended. If an ass wisional application is t e of the invention so that	oplication is filed, it must and title of the invention signment of a provisional filed, it must identify the					
	(also coi	nplete t	he following,	if applicable)						
sho	d also for the application own on the attached list PLICATION(S) and/or PA	of FUR	THER	SIGNED						
				Number of pages	added					
NOTE:	"Where there is a listing of pattached to the cover sheet can be made in lieu of entering 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72 and 1992)	to reduce ig every pi	the amount of	typing necessary. A not	tation of this attachment					
	TOTAL NUMBER	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PLICATION TOTAL F	NS AND/OR PAT EE	TENTS					
NOTE:	All requests to record documents must be accompanied by the appropriate fee; a fee is required for each application or patent against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet. The recording fee is set in § 1.21(h). 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.									
2. A.	The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is									
В.	The total fee is (37 C.F	F.R. § 1	.21(h)):							
	1	-	_ × \$40.00	= \$ 40.00						
	Total number of applicand/or patents			T						
			(Assignment	(Document) Cover She	eet [16-6]—page 2 of 6)					

0 0		ant of foo in mondo buy									
C. Payment of fee is made by: ☐ Attached is a ☐ check ☐ money order in the amount of \$											
X		horization is hereby made to charge the amount of \$\frac{40.00}{50-1633}\$ to Deposit Account No.									
	<u>X</u>	·									
		to Credit card as shown on the attached credit card information authorization form PTO-2038.									
WARNING	: Cr	edit card information should not be included on this form as it may become public.									
Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment in the manner authorized above.											
A d	A duplicate of this paper is attached.										
		NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))									
to na	be re	rm 'party' as used in 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 means the person whose name appears on the documents ecorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's ppears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07,									
. The pa	arty(ies) conveying interest is (are):									
Nan	ne 1	Rogers, D. Scott									
Nan	ne 2	Fontenot, Corey J.									
	ne 3										
Nam		Table 1 Normalia 1.									
Nam	e 5	: Stelly, Jr., Joseph Raymond									
N	AM	E AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2))									
. The rig	ghts	are being conveyed to:									
Na	ame:										
Ac	idre	ss: 207 Town Center Parkway, First Floor									
		Lafayette, LA 70506-7524									

3.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 3 of 6)

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

5.	The accompanying document intends to accomplish:
	🗵 an assignment.
<u>_</u>	☐ a security agreement.
	☐ a merger.
	☐ a license.
	☐ a change of name.
	☐ a change of address.
	□ other:
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
6.	Please address correspondence to:
	Name: Len R. Brignac
	Address: 201 St. Charles Ave., 45th Floor
	New Orleans, LA 70170
	Telephone No.: (504) 582-3800
7. Fontenot, Don A. Co	DATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7)) A. The attached assignment (document) was executed by D. Scott Rogers, Corey J. Duvillion, Ronald J. Latiolais Sept. 7, 2000 (Date)
٨	IOTE: If there is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution
•	of the assignment document for each conveying party
	B. XX The attached assignment was executed by Joseph Raymond Stelly, Jr.
	on Feb. 11, 2002 (Date)
	☐ The attached assignment was executed by
	on <i>(Date)</i>
	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 4 of 6)

"The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English NOTE: translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 C.F.R. § 3.26. 8. The attached document: is in the English language. is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached. ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24. Submitted herewith is: the original document. a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy. NOTE: "If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67. NOTE: "Certification shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form." M.P.E.P., § 302.01, 7th ed. ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS (check item, if applicable) Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address 10. of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown. ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME (check item, if applicable)

11.

Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each

application and/or patent are shown.

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 5 of 6)

CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

12.		A ch	nange	of a	ddress	to w	hich	COI	respo	ndence	is to	be	sent	regarding	patent
	ma	intena	ance fe	ees is	s being	sent	to '	the	Office	separa	tely.				

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

13. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.

Date: 3/20/05

Name of party submitting document

Signature of party submitting document

(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

⊻en R. Brignac

(type or print name of practitioner)

201 St. Charles Ave., 45th Floor

P.O. Address

New Orleans, LA 70170

Reg. No.: 34,783

Tel. No.: (504) 582-3800

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

Customer No.:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

14. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

Total number of pages submitted

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 6 of 6)